Disaster

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

Project #

724585

726101

726110

728736

731071

724992

726746

727152

Category

D - Water Control

Facilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Emergency

Protective Measures

B - Emergency

Protective Measures

B - Emergency

Protective Measures

E - Buildings and

Equipment

B - Emergency

Protective Measures

B - Emergency

Title

Island Weir Log
Boom and
Measuring
Station

Corcoran
Irrigation
District - Debris
Removal
Operations

Corcoran
Irrigation
District-
Emergency
Protective
Measures

Citywide
Emergency
Protective
Measures

Mosquito
Abatement

Corcoran
Irrigation
District -
Emergency
Vehicles

Tulare Lake
Drainage Pump
Removal

Debris/Sandbag

Protective Measures s/Fill Dirt

Applicant

Laguna Irrigation District
(031-Uv927-00)

Corcoran Irrigation District
(031-U5K40-00)

Corcoran Irrigation District
(031-U5K40-00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Kings Mosquito Abatement
District (031-U4Z9C-00)

Corcoran Irrigation District
(031-U5K40-00)

Tulare Lake Drainage
District (031-UZ7YU-00)

Lemoore, City of (031-
41152-00)

County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Best

Available

Process Step Cost

Pending CRC
Project
Development

Pending
Application
Completion

Pending
Application
Completion

Pending
Application
Completion
Pending
Application
Completion

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Applicant
Signed Project

Pending EHP
Review

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$50,000.00

$88,714.36

Best
Available
Federal
Share Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,500.00

$37,500.00

$66,535.77



DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

G - Parks,

Recreational

Facilities, and Other
724621 Items

C - Roads and
725180 Bridges

726456 A - Debris Removal

D - Water Control
724130 Facilities

B - Emergency
728933 Protective Measures

D - Water Control
729083 Facilities

D - Water Control
728539 Facilities

D - Water Control
724990 Facilities

C-Roads and
726011 Bridges

Shorebird
Facility

Elgin and 6th
Ave

Debris Removal

Basin 11 and
Summit Lake
Canal
Headworks

Island Weir
Temporary
Berm

District wide
Irrigation Pipes

Main Canal
System -
Corcoran
Irrigation
District -(North
Hansen Ditch-
Niles Ave Canal-
Main Canal
(Sweet) South
of Tule River)

Main Canal
System -
Corcoran
Irrigation
District -
(Lamberson 1-
Racine Ave.-
Lamberson 2)

Plymouth
Avenue Road
Repair

Tulare Lake Drainage
District (031-UZ7YU-00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Laguna Irrigation District
(031-UVv927-00)

Laguna Irrigation District
(031-UVv927-00)

Laguna Irrigation District
(031-UV927-00)

Laguna Irrigation District
(031-Uv927-00)

Corcoran Irrigation District

(031-U5K40-00)

Corcoran Irrigation District

(031-U5K40-00)

Corcoran, City of (031-
16224-00)

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Peer
Review

Pending EHP
Review

Pending EHP
Review

Pending PDMG
Project Review

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending
Applicant DDD
Approval

$100,000.00

$108,467.00

$154,732.64

$169,699.18

$171,120.00

$237,920.96

$450,000.00

$500,000.00

$537,636.00

$75,000.00

$81,350.25

$116,049.48

$127,274.39

$128,340.00

$178,440.72

$337,500.00

$375,000.00

$403,227.00



DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

DR-4699-CA

729973

725176

725909

725901

724620

725177

731412

725174

725178

725175

723620

726105

D - Water Control
Facilities

C-Roads and
Bridges

C-Roads and
Bridges

C-Roads and
Bridges
D - Water Control

Facilities

C-Roads and
Bridges

C - Roads and
Bridges

C - Roads and
Bridges

C-Roads and
Bridges

C-Roads and
Bridges

C-Roads and
Bridges

B - Emergency

Island Weir
Levee & Island
Syphon Canal

12th Ave

Pueblo Avenue
Road Repair

4th Avenue
Road Repair
Tulare Lake
Canals-Water
Control
Facilities

7th Ave and
Ottawa Ave

Kings County
Bridges

16th Ave and
Nevada Street

Laurel Ave

4th Ave

Redding Ave - 1
mi W of 10th
Ave to End

Protective Measures Corcoran Levee

Laguna Irrigation District
(031-UVv927-00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Corcoran, City of (031-
16224-00)

Corcoran, City of (031-
16224-00)

Tulare Lake Drainage
District (031-UZ7YU-00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Kings County (031-99031-
00)

Cross Creek Flood Control
District (031-UJCLM-00)

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Kings County

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending
Applicant DDD
Approval

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending Initial
Project
Development

Pending CRC
Project
Development

$795,800.00

$884,519.00

$891,419.00

$978,176.00

$1,030,000.00

$1,269,471.00

$1,280,000.00

$3,248,339.00

$3,960,401.00

$4,207,006.00

$5,369,426.00

$596,850.00

$663,389.25

$668,564.25

$733,632.00

$772,500.00

$952,103.25

$960,000.00

$2,436,254.25

$2,970,300.75

$3,155,254.50

$4,027,069.50

$18,998,488.17 $18,998,488.17



