

Disaster	Project #	Category	Title	Applicant	County	Process Step	Best Available Cost	Best Available Federal Share Cost
DR-4699-CA	724585	D - Water Control Facilities	Island Weir Log Boom and Measuring Station	Laguna Irrigation District (031-UV927-00)	Kings County	Pending CRC Project Development	\$0.00	\$0.00
DR-4699-CA	726101	A - Debris Removal	Corcoran Irrigation District - Debris Removal Operations	Corcoran Irrigation District (031-U5K40-00)	Kings County	Pending Application Completion	\$0.00	\$0.00
DR-4699-CA	726110	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Corcoran Irrigation District- Emergency Protective Measures	Corcoran Irrigation District (031-U5K40-00)	Kings County	Pending Application Completion	\$0.00	\$0.00
DR-4699-CA	728736	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Citywide Emergency Protective Measures	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Application Completion	\$0.00	\$0.00
DR-4699-CA	731071	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Mosquito Abatement	Kings Mosquito Abatement District (031-U4Z9C-00)	Kings County	Pending Application Completion	\$0.00	\$0.00
DR-4699-CA	724992	E - Buildings and Equipment	Corcoran Irrigation District - Emergency Vehicles	Corcoran Irrigation District (031-U5K40-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00
DR-4699-CA	726746	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Tulare Lake Drainage Pump Removal	Tulare Lake Drainage District (031-UZ7YU-00)	Kings County	Applicant Signed Project	\$50,000.00	\$37,500.00
DR-4699-CA	727152	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Debris/Sandbags/Fill Dirt	Lemoore, City of (031-41152-00)	Kings County	Pending EHP Review	\$88,714.36	\$66,535.77

DR-4699-CA	724621	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	Shorebird Facility	Tulare Lake Drainage District (031-UZ7YU-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00
DR-4699-CA	725180	C - Roads and Bridges	Elgin and 6th Ave	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$108,467.00	\$81,350.25
DR-4699-CA	726456	A - Debris Removal	Debris Removal	Laguna Irrigation District (031-UV927-00)	Kings County	Pending Peer Review	\$154,732.64	\$116,049.48
DR-4699-CA	724130	D - Water Control Facilities	Basin 11 and Summit Lake Canal Headworks	Laguna Irrigation District (031-UV927-00)	Kings County	Pending EHP Review	\$169,699.18	\$127,274.39
DR-4699-CA	728933	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Island Weir Temporary Berm	Laguna Irrigation District (031-UV927-00)	Kings County	Pending EHP Review	\$171,120.00	\$128,340.00
DR-4699-CA	729083	D - Water Control Facilities	District wide Irrigation Pipes	Laguna Irrigation District (031-UV927-00)	Kings County	Pending PDMG Project Review	\$237,920.96	\$178,440.72
DR-4699-CA	728539	D - Water Control Facilities	Main Canal System - Corcoran Irrigation District -(North Hansen Ditch- Niles Ave Canal- Main Canal (Sweet) South of Tule River)	Corcoran Irrigation District (031-U5K40-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$450,000.00	\$337,500.00
DR-4699-CA	724990	D - Water Control Facilities	Main Canal System - Corcoran Irrigation District - (Lamberson 1- Racine Ave.- Lamberson 2)	Corcoran Irrigation District (031-U5K40-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$500,000.00	\$375,000.00
DR-4699-CA	726011	C - Roads and Bridges	Plymouth Avenue Road Repair	Corcoran, City of (031-16224-00)	Kings County	Pending Applicant DDD Approval	\$537,636.00	\$403,227.00

DR-4699-CA	729973	D - Water Control Facilities	Island Weir Levee & Island Syphon Canal	Laguna Irrigation District (031-UV927-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$795,800.00	\$596,850.00
DR-4699-CA	725176	C - Roads and Bridges	12th Ave	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$884,519.00	\$663,389.25
DR-4699-CA	725909	C - Roads and Bridges	Pueblo Avenue Road Repair	Corcoran, City of (031-16224-00)	Kings County	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing	\$891,419.00	\$668,564.25
DR-4699-CA	725901	C - Roads and Bridges	4th Avenue Road Repair	Corcoran, City of (031-16224-00)	Kings County	Pending Applicant DDD Approval	\$978,176.00	\$733,632.00
DR-4699-CA	724620	D - Water Control Facilities	Tulare Lake Canals-Water Control Facilities	Tulare Lake Drainage District (031-UZ7YU-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$1,030,000.00	\$772,500.00
DR-4699-CA	725177	C - Roads and Bridges	7th Ave and Ottawa Ave	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$1,269,471.00	\$952,103.25
DR-4699-CA	731412	C - Roads and Bridges	Kings County Bridges	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$1,280,000.00	\$960,000.00
DR-4699-CA	725174	C - Roads and Bridges	16th Ave and Nevada Street	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$3,248,339.00	\$2,436,254.25
DR-4699-CA	725178	C - Roads and Bridges	Laurel Ave	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$3,960,401.00	\$2,970,300.75
DR-4699-CA	725175	C - Roads and Bridges	4th Ave	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$4,207,006.00	\$3,155,254.50
DR-4699-CA	723620	C - Roads and Bridges	Redding Ave - 1 mi W of 10th Ave to End	Kings County (031-99031-00)	Kings County	Pending Initial Project Development	\$5,369,426.00	\$4,027,069.50
DR-4699-CA	726105	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Corcoran Levee	Cross Creek Flood Control District (031-UJCLM-00)	Kings County	Pending CRC Project Development	\$18,998,488.17	\$18,998,488.17